
DIOCESE OF THE ARMENIAN CHURCH OF AMERICA 
630 Second Avenue, New York, NY. 10016-4885 

(212) 686-0710 FAXJI (212) 779-3558 

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY- 1992 

EXT. CLERGY 

29 THE RT. REV. BISHOP KHAJAG BARSAMIAN, Primate 
11 THE REV. FR. GARABED KOCHAKIAN, Chancellor 
19 THE VERY REV. FR. HAIGAZOUN NAJARIAN, Vicar General 
26 THE VERY REV. DR. KRIKOR MAKSOUDIAN, Director, Krikor & Clara Zohrab 

Information Center 

60 THE VERY REV. FR. V AHAN HAVHANESSIAN, Canon Sacrist 
10 THE VERY REV. FR. SOUREN CHINCHINIAN 
16 THE REV. FR. ARTEN ASHJIAN, Ecumenical Officer 
43 THE REV. FR. MARDIROS CHEVIAN, Director, Dept. of Youth Ministry 

37 
41 
45 
25 
46 

45 
40 
30 
39 
22 

48 
31 
25 
36 
25 

37 
15 
47 
10 
42 

49 
59 
21 
27 
14 

38 
18 
24 
23 
10 

17 
20 
44 

1016/92 
as 

ALLAM, JOSEPH 
ANTONACCI, NICK 
ANTREASSIAN, ELISE (BAYIZIAN) 
ARKUN,ARAM 
ARZOOMANIAN, VICTOR 

BASMAJIAN, NANCY 
BELL, STELLA 
BERBERIAN, MARY 
BULBUUIAN, ARED 
CHATMAJIAN, ALINE 

DER STEPANIAN, SYLVA 
GUGLIELMO, MICHAEL 
INFORMATION CENTER 
KHAJEKIAN, LILA 
KHOSDEGHIAN, HOVANNES 

KING, KATE 
KUPELIAN, NUBAR 
MCGARRITY, PHIL 
MEGUERDITCHIAN, KARIN 
MELKONIAN, PETER 

MUHLEMAN, KEITH 
NAJARIAN, MARAL 
OLSON, HARRY 
PAPAZIAN, VARTOUHI 
SAHAGIAN, ANI 

SARAYDARIAN, GREG 
SASLOFF, MARCIA 
SUNGARIAN, SONIA 
SUKASIAN, NUNE 
TCHOBANIAN,KEVORK 

TJELTA, KONRAD 
YAGHJIAN, SIRARPI (PEPI) 
ZAKIAN, CHRIS 

PHONE# 

Assistant Controller 
Center Manager 
Director, DRE 
Assistant Director, Info. Center 
Executive Director, ACEF 

Director, DRE 
Text Editor 
Executive Secretary to the Primate 
Gene{al Manager, DFAR 
Manager, Bookstore 

Director, ALLARC (Language Lab) 
Director, Social Services Department 

Executive Secretary to the Administrator 
Research Fellow, Information Center 

Assistant Accountant 
Administrative Assistant to the Primate 
Controller 
Receptionist 
Assistant, DYM Dept. 

Director, Development Dept. 
Public Relations Officer, DFAR 
Administrator 
Chef 
Executive Secretary to the Chancellor/ 

Vicar General 

Project Specialist, DFAR 
Secretary, DFAR 
Program Director, Social Services Dept. 
Mailroom 
Librarian 

Building Superintendant 
Assistant Manager, Bookstore 
Director, Public Relations 

(212) 679- 1728 
(203) 688 - 8772 
(212) 725 - 8810 
(212) 826 - 3228 

ST. GREGORY CHURCH OFFICE 
ST. VARTAN CAMP 

(212) 686 - 9079 

LOBBY PAY PHONE 
POLICE DEPARTMENT 

ALEXANDER ARZOOMANIAN 
Charge' D'affaires of the Republic of Armenia for the U.S.; 
Permanent Representative of Republic of Armenia to the United 
Nations. 


