## DIOCESE OF THE ARMENIAN CHURCH OF AMERICA 630 Second Avenue, New York, NY. 10016-4885 (212) 686-0710 FAX# (212) 779-3558

## **TELEPHONE DIRECTORY - 1992**

	<u> </u>		
EXT.	CLERGY		
29 11 19 26	THE RT. REV. BISHOP KHAJAG BARSAMIAN, Primate THE REV. FR. GARABED KOCHAKIAN, Chancellor THE VERY REV. FR. HAIGAZOUN NAJARIAN, Vicar General THE VERY REV. DR. KRIKOR MAKSOUDIAN, Director, Krikor & Clara Zohrab Information Center		
60 10 16 43	THE VERY REV. FR. VAHAN HAVHANESSIAN, Canon Sacrist THE VERY REV. FR. SOUREN CHINCHINIAN THE REV. FR. ARTEN ASHJIAN, Ecumenical Officer THE REV. FR. MARDIROS CHEVIAN, Director, Dept. of Youth Ministry		
EXT.	STAFF		TITLE
37 41 45 25 46	ALLAM, JOSEPH ANTONACCI, NICK ANTREASSIAN, ELISE (BAYIZIAN) ARKUN, ARAM ARZOOMANIAN, VICTOR		Assistant Controller Center Manager Director, DRE Assistant Director, Info. Center Executive Director, ACEF
45 40 30 39 22	BASMAJIAN, NANCY BELL, STELLA BERBERIAN, MARY BULBULJIAN, ARED CHATMAJIAN, ALINE		Director, DRE Text Editor Executive Secretary to the Primate General Manager, DFAR Manager, Bookstore
48 31 25 36 25	DER STEPANIAN, SYLVA GUGLIELMO, MICHAEL INFORMATION CENTER KHAJEKIAN, LILA KHOSDEGHIAN, HOVANNES		Director, ALLARC (Language Lab) Director, Social Services Department  Executive Secretary to the Administrator Research Fellow, Information Center
37 15 47 10 42	KING, KATE KUPELIAN, NUBAR MCGARRITY, PHIL MEGUERDITCHIAN, KA MELKONIAN, PETER	ARIN	Assistant Accountant Administrative Assistant to the Primate Controller Receptionist Assistant, DYM Dept.
49 59 21 27 14	MUHLEMAN, KEITH NAJARIAN, MARAL OLSON, HARRY PAPAZIAN, VARTOUHI SAHAGIAN, ANI		Director, Development Dept. Public Relations Officer, DFAR Administrator Chef Executive Secretary to the Chancellor/ Vicar General
38 18 24 23 10	SARAYDARIAN, GREG SASLOFF, MARCIA SUNGARIAN, SONIA SUKASIAN, NUNE TCHOBANIAN, KEVORI	κ	Project Specialist, DFAR Secretary, DFAR Program Director, Social Services Dept. Mailroom Librarian
17 20 44	TJELTA, KONRAD YAGHJIAN, SIRARPI (PI ZAKIAN, CHRIS		Building Superintendant Assistant Manager, Bookstore Director, Public Relations
	PHONE#  (212) 679 - 1728 (203) 688 - 8772 (212) 725 - 8810 (212) 826 - 3228  (212) 686 - 9079	NAME  ST. GREGORY CHURCH OFFICE ST. VARTAN CAMP LOBBY PAY PHONE POLICE DEPARTMENT  ALEXANDER ARZOOMANIAN Charge' D'affaires of the Republic of Armenia for the U.S.; Permanent Representative of Republic of Armenia to the United Nations.	